

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION Nos.5263 & 18294 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> <u>W.P.Nos.5263 & 18294 of 2025</u> At request of Mr. K.Sai Krishna, learned counsel representing the petitioner's counsel on record, post these matters on 25.06.2026. Learned Assistant Government Pleaders for Panchayat Raj and Revenue are present. Learned Standing Counsel for TG Zilla Parishad appearing for respondent No.3 is present. <u>W.P.No.18294 of 2025</u> Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended until further orders. <u>EVV, J</u> Nsk	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to correctio ns if any